Fiber Optic Transmitter

OPF672 , OPF673 Series

Features:

High thermal stability

Low cost 850 nm LED technology

High optical coupling efficiency to multimode fiber
Standard and low profile metal ST* style receptacles
Industrial temperature range

{Tr:electronics

"OPTEK Technology

Description:

~ OPF673

The OPF672 and OPF673 series fiber optic transmitters are high performance devices packaged for data
communication links. These transmitters are an 850 nm GaAlAs LED and are specifically designed to efficiently
launch optical power into either 50/125um or 62.5/125um diameter multimode fiber. Three power ranges with
upper and lower limits are offered, which allows the designer to select a device best suited for the application.

The OPF672 is offered a standard profile, metal ST receptacle and the OPF673 is offered in a low profile version.
These products combination of features including high speed and efficient coupled power makes it an ideal
transmitter for integration into all types of data communications equipment.

Applications: Ordering Information
® Industrial Ethernet equipment Part Number LED Peak | Prso (dBm) | T, T¢(ns)
e Copper-to-fiber media conversion Wavelength | Min/Max | Typ / Max
e Intra-system fiber optic links OPF672-1; OPF673-1 850nm -17.5/-15.2 8.0/10.0
® Video surveillance systems OPF672-2; OPF673-2 850nm -16.0/-13.0 8.0/10.0
OPF672-3; OPF673-3 850nm -14.5/-11.5 8.0/10.0
RoHS OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
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Fiber Optic Transmitter
OPF672, OPF673 Series

OPTEK Technology

Absolute Maximum Ratings
Ta = 25°C unless otherwise noted

Storage Temperature Range

-55° Cto +100° C

Operating Temperature Range

-40° Cto +85° C

Lead Soldering Temperature" 260° C
Continuous Forward Current®® 100 mA
Maximum Reverse Voltage 1.0V
Electrical/Optical Characteristics (Ta = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX | UNITS CONDITIONS
Total Coupled Power, OPF672-1, OPF673-1| -17.5 -15.2 dBm
Prso 50/125 um Fiber, OPF672-2, OPF673-2| -16.0 -13.0 dBm |l =100 mA
NA =020 OPF672-3, OPF673-3| -14.5 -11.5 dBm
VE Forward Voltage 1.5 2.1 \Y Ir =100 mA
VRr Reverse Voltage 1.8 \Y Ir=100 pA
A Wavelength 830 850 870 nm Ir =50 mA
AN Optical Bandwidth 35 nm Ir =50 mA
t e Rise and Fall Time 80 | 100 ns |lr =100 mA; 10% to 90%®
Notes:

1. Maximum of 5 seconds with soldering iron. Duration can be extended to 10 seconds when flow soldering.

2. De-rate linearly at 1.0mA /°C above 25°C .
3. No Pre-bias.
4

hours at 100mA drive current and 25°C ambient temperature.
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RMA flux is recommended.

All Optek fiber optic LED products are subjected to 100% burn-in as part of its quality control process. The burn-in conditions are 96

Typical Forward Voltage vs
Forward Current
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Fiber Optic Transmitter :
OPF672, OPF673 Series 77' electronics
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Mechanical Outline
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OCEAN CHIPS

OxreaH INeKTPOHMUKM
MocTaBKa 3ﬂeKTp0HHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB

Komnanusa «OkeaH DNEKTPOHMKM> MpEeAaraeT 3aK/Il04EHUE JONTOCPOYHbIX OTHOLLIEHMM NpU
MOCTaBKaX MMMOPTHbIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HA B3aMMOBbIrOZHbIX YC10BMAX!

Hawwu npeumyliectsa:

- NlocTaBKa OpMrMHaIbHbIX UMMNOPTHbBIX 3/IEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HanNpAMYy C NPOM3BOACTB AMEPUKM,
EBponbl M A3uK, a TaK e C KpYNHEMLIMX CKIaJ0B MMPa;

- LUnMpoKas sMHeMKa NOCTaBOK aKTUBHBIX M MACCMBHBIX MMMOPTHbBIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB (6onee
30 MJIH. HAMMEHOBAHUMN);

- MocTaBKa C/IOXKHbIX, AeDUUMUTHBIX, IM60 CHATLIX C NPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULMIA;

- OnepaTMBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM NOA 3aKa3 (0T 5 paboumx AHEN);

- JKCnpecc JoCTaBKa B 06YH0 TOYKY Poccuu;

- Momouwb KoHcTpyKTOpCKOro OTAena 1 KOHCynbTauumu KBaMPULUUPOBAHHBIX MHXEHEPOB;

- TexHM4ecKaa nogaepkka NpoeKTa, NomMollb B NoA6ope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUNOB;

- [locTaBKa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB NoJ, KOHTposiem BIT;

- CUcTeMa MeHeaXXMeHTa KayecTBa cepTudmumpoBaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTy 1SO 9001;

- Mp1 HEO06XOAMMOCTH BCA NPOAYKLUMA BOEHHOIO M adPOKOCMMYECKOrO Ha3HaYeHMA NPOXoAUT

MCMbITaHMA M CEPTUMhMKALMIO B TaGOPATOPMM (MO COrIACOBAHMIO C 3aKa34YMKOM);
- MocTaBKa cneumanusmMpoBaHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB BOEHHOMO M a3POKOCMMYECKOr0 YPOBHSA KayecTBa

(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics u gp.);

KomnaHua «OkeaH JNEeKTPOHMKKU» ABNAETCA oduuMabHbIM AUCTPUOLIOTOPOM M SKCKJIHO3MBHbBIM
npesctasuteneM B Poccum ofHOrO M3  KpPYMHEMWMX MPOM3BOAMUTENIEM Pa3beEMOB BOEHHOMO W
A3pPOKOCMMYECKOro Ha3sHavyeHuMs <«JONHON», a Tak Xe oduuMaibHbiIM AUCTPUOBIOTOPOM MU
JKCK/II03MBHbIM nNpeacTaBuTenieM B Poccvn npousBoauTENA BbICOKOTEXHOIOMMYHBIX M HaAEXHbIX
peweHun ans nepeaaym CBY curHano «FORSTAR>.

«JONHON> (ocHosaH B 1970 T.)

PasbeMbl crneumanbHOro, BOEHHOMo M A3POKOCMHNYECKOIo
Ha3Ha4YeHHA:

JONHON (MpuMeHsOTCA B BOEHHOM, aBMALMOHHOM, a3POKOCMMYECKOM,

MOPCKOM, KeNe3HOAOPOXKHOM, TOpHO- M HedTeao6biBatoLLeN
0Tpac/AX NPOMbILLIEHHOCTH)

«FORSTAR> (ocHoBaH B 1998 r.)

BY coegmHmnTENN, KOAKCHaNbHbIE Kabenn

’ ) ®
KabenbHble COOPKM M MMKPOBONIHOBbIE KOMMOHEHTbI: FORS 'AR
L

(MpuMeHsaTCA B TEJIEKOMMYHMKAUMAX  FPaXXAaHCKOro M
cneuManbHOrO HasHayeHus, B cpeacTBax cBA3sM, PJIC, a TaK xe
BOEHHOM,  aBMALUMOHHOM M AdPOKOCMMYECKOM  OTpacisx
NPOMBILLNIEHHOCTH).

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309-75-97 (MHOroKaHasbHbIN)

dakc: 8 (812) 320-03-32

DNIeKTpPOHHas noyTa: ocean@oceanchips.ru

Web: http://oceanchips.ru/
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